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SUBJECT : REGIONAL BRIGADA ESKWELA VALIDATION OF SCHOOLS

DATE

October 3, 2019

SGOD/RBP/kpantcnio

. Please be informed that the Regional Evaluators will conduct a school

validation of the Division Brigada Eskwela Best Implementing Schools on
October 10-11, 2019,

. Anent this, please come for a meeting on October 7, 2019 at 9:.00 AM at

Valencia National High School.

Further, previous School Heads of Valencia National High School, Ambrocto
M. Ramirez Central School, and Casiano Z. Napigkit National High School
are requested to be at their former schools a day before and during the
school vahdation.

Please refer to the attached schedule and itinerary.

Travelling and other expenses shall be charged against School MOOE/local
and other local funds subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and
regulations.

This serves as TRAVEL ORDER.

For information and complhance.
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REGIONAL BRIGADA ESKWELA VALIDATION
October 7-12, 2019

Oct 7-9, 2019: Bais, Tanjay, Bayawan

October 10, 2019, Thursday

Morning
6:00
7:00
8:30
G:30
10:30
11:30

Afternoon
1:30
1:45
2:45
3:00
4:00
4:20

Evening
6:00

Breakfast in Bayawan City

proceed to Kanggabok

validation

proceed to Kakha ES

validation

proceed to Ambrocio M. Ramirez CS
Lunch in AMRCS

proceed to Casiano Z. Napigkit NHS
validation

proceed to Cawitan ES

validation

proceed to Sta. Catalina CS
validation

Dinner in Sta. Catalina CS

proceed to lodging place

October 11, 2019, Friday

Morning
4:00
6:.00
7.00
8:00
8:30
9:30
10:00

Afternoon
12:30
3:00

proceed to Crisostomo O. Retes NHS
Breakfast at CORNHS

validation

proceed to Valencia NHS

validation

proceed to Dauin NHS

validation

Lunch at Dauin NHS

proceed to Malatapay/Apo Island HS
validation
Sleep in Apo Island

October 12, 2019 Saturday
Breakfast at Apo Island
Return to Mainland

6:00




