

Republic of the Philippines **DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION**

Region VII, Central Visayas

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF NEGROS ORIENTAL

www.depednegor.net

MEMORANDUM

TO

DR. EMMA S. MATE, SEPS

MRS. KARLA P. ANTONIO, EPS II

MRS. MARLENE ARAGONES MRS. EPIFANIA O. CUEVAS

MR. ARVIN LADION

MR. JOELOU M. AGUIRRE

MISS MERVENA LOU ARRANGUEZ

MR. GERARD PALTINGCA

MRS. GLENDA NUÑEZ

MISS EMILIE COLASISANG

DR. RODITA T. PLAZA

MRS. ANNABELLE CORAZON MENIANO

MRS. ATHENA MAYVILLE ABRAHAN

MISS SEGRID NUIQUE MR. ALBERTO ECHAVEZ

FROM

WILFREDA D/BONGALOS PhD., CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent

SUBJECT

REGIONAL BRIGADA ESKWELA VALIDATION OF SCHOOLS

DATE

October 3, 2019

- Please be informed that the Regional Evaluators will conduct a school validation of the Division Brigada Eskwela Best Implementing Schools on October 10-11, 2019.
- 2. Anent this, please come for a meeting on October 7, 2019 at 9:00 AM at Valencia National High School.
- 3. Further, previous School Heads of Valencia National High School, Ambrocio M. Ramirez Central School, and Casiano Z. Napigkit National High School are requested to be at their former schools a day before and during the school validation.
- 4. Please refer to the attached schedule and itinerary.
- 5. Travelling and other expenses shall be charged against School MOOE/local and other local funds subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.
- 6. This serves as TRAVEL ORDER.
- 7. For information and compliance.

SGOD/RBP/kpantonio



Republic of the Philippines **DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION**

Region VII, Central Visayas

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF NEGROS ORIENTAL

www.depednegor.net

REGIONAL BRIGADA ESKWELA VALIDATION

October 7-12, 2019

Oct 7-9, 2019: Bais, Tanjay, Bayawan

October 10, 2019, Thursday

Morn	ing

6:00	Breakfast in Bayawan City
7:00	proceed to Kanggabok
8:30	validation
9:30	proceed to Kakha ES
10:30	validation
11:30	proceed to Ambrocio M. Ramirez CS
	Lunch in AMRCS

Afternoon

1:30	proceed to Casiano Z. Napigkit NHS
1:45	validation
2:45	proceed to Cawitan ES
3:00	validation
4:00	proceed to Sta. Catalina CS
4:20	validation
	Dinner in Sta. Catalina CS

Evening

6:00 proceed to lodging place

October 11, 2019, Friday

Morning

4:00	proceed to Crisostomo O. Retes NHS
6:00	Breakfast at CORNHS
7:00	validation
8:00	proceed to Valencia NHS
8:30	validation
9:30	proceed to Dauin NHS
10:00	validation
	Lunch at Dauin NHS
_	

Afternoon

12:30	proceed to Malatapay/Apo Island HS
3:00	validation
	Sleep in Apo Island

October 12, 2019 Saturday

6:00	Breakfast	at Apo Island
	Return to	Mainland

Platerin